

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.10486 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	23.04.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> Heard Sri O.Manohar Reddy, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri B.Sree Teja, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. The present respondents 2 to 16, were the petitioners in L.G.O.P.No.1 of 2009 before the Special Tribunal under A.P.Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, Kurnool-cum-VI Additional District Court, Kurnool(in short 'the Special Tribunal'). They filed the said case for ejectment of the present petitioners/respondents in L.G.O.P <i>inter alia</i> on the ground that the petitioners were the land grabbers. Some other reliefs were also claimed. The Special Tribunal partly allowed the L.G.O.P for the ejectment of the present petitioners and for the rest of prayers, L.G.O.P was dismissed. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the finding on issue No.4 is in favour of the present petitioners to the effect that the present petitioners cannot be termed as land grabbers. On point No.4 itself, only in the last sentence, the Special Tribunal observed '<i>accordingly point</i>	

		<i>No.4 is answered in favour of the petitioners and against the respondents', but the entire consideration made as also the observations are that the writ petitioners are not the land grabbers. So, there is perversity in holding that point NO.4 is in favour of the petitioners of L.G.O.P.</i> 4. <i>Prima facie</i>, there is force in the contention raised. 5. Issue notice to the respondents. 6. In addition to the normal mode of service, the petitioners/appellants is permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date. 7. Let the counter-affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks and two weeks thereafter is granted to the petitioners to file the reply affidavit. 8. Post on 18.06.2025. 9. Till the next date of listing, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed. _____ RNT, J _____ MRK, J Pab	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--