

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.10486 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	18.06.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> The petitioner has filed memo of proof of service dated 17.06.2025 vide U.S.R.No.55753 of 2025. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the memo of proof of service, respondents 10 to 16 could not be served. He submits that respondent Nos.1 to 9 have been served. 3. Sri M.R.S.Srinivas, learned counsel appears for the 3rd respondent. He prays for time to file counter-affidavit. 4. No representation for the other served respondents. 5. Let fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents within a period of two weeks. 6. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of six weeks. 7. List on 30.07.2025. Contd...	

		8. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. 9. When the matter is next listed, print the name of Sri M.R.S.Srinivas, learned counsel for the 3rd respondent, in the cause list. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--