

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 10486 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	30.07.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> As per the office report dated 29.07.2025, the following is the position with respect to the service on the respondents: <i>“R10, 11, 12, 13, 14 to 16 – notice sent through RPAD from Special Cell on 3/7/25.</i> <i>RR 10 to 16- notice not yet returned</i> <i>RR 10 &11 – App by Sodum Anvesha”</i> 2. Sri Shaik Mohammed Althaf, learned counsel representing Sri M.P.S.Srinivas, learned counsel, appears for the 3rd respondent and Sri S.Krishna Vamsi, learned counsel representing Ms.Sodum Anvesha, learned counsel, appears for the respondents 5, 8, 9, 10 and 11. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents. 4. Learned counsels for the aforesaid respondents pray for time to file their respective counter-affidavits within a period of two weeks and one week thereafter is granted to file the rejoinder by the petitioner’s counsel.	

		5. List on 30.08.2025. 6. The interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--