

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **W.P.No.10486 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	2.9.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellants submits that a memo of proof has been filed. It is stated that service of notice on respondent Nos.14 and 16 is still awaited; in respect of respondent Nos.10 and 11, the notices were returned with an endorsement “returned to sender”; and in respect of respondent Nos.13 and 15, the notices were returned with an endorsement “addressee not claimed.” Hence, service of notices is awaited. 2. Let fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents. 3. Sri S.Krishna Vamsi, learned counsel representing Ms.Sodum Anvesha, learned counsel for respondent Nos.5, 8 to 10 & 11, prays for further time to file a counter affidavit. 4. Post the matter on 23.09.2025. 5. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing on the same terms. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>