

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No. 10486 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	30.10.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Ms.V.V.N.V.Teja, learned counsel for respondent Nos.5, 8 to 11 prays for further time to file counter affidavit. 2. Sri Shaik Mohammed Ashraf, learned counsel representing Sri M.R.S.Srinivas, learned counsel for respondent No.3 also prays for time to file counter affidavit. 3. As per the office report, so far as the rest of respondents are concerned, the notices for respondent Nos.10 to 13 has been returned unserved. However, Ms.V.V.N.V.Teja, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.10 & 11. With respect to respondent Nos.14 to 16 notices have not yet been returned and service is awaited in view of the office report. 4. Let fresh steps be taken for respondent Nos.12 & 13. 5. Post on 27.11.2025. 6. In the meantime, fresh steps will be taken and office will submit fresh service report. 7. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. RNT,J MRK,J AG	

